

# ARKANSAS SENATE

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
Regular Session, 1997

## Amendment Form

Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_ to HOUSE Bill No. 1764

Amend HOUSE Bill No. 1764 as engrossed 4/1/97  
by

striking lines 12 and 13 on page 13 in their entirety and substituting therefor:

"fifty five million three hundred ten thousand four hundred eighty one dollars (\$2,855,310,481) or so much thereof as may become available;"  
and

by striking on line 26 of page 14 the figure "3,386,584"  
and substituting therefor "3,515,216";

and

by striking on line 28 of page 14 the figure "276,411,409"  
and substituting therefor "276,540,041";

and

by striking line 36 of page 19 and line 1 on page 20 in their entirety and substituting therefor:

"sixty five million six hundred thirty thousand eight hundred sixty six dollars (\$2,965,630,866) or so much thereof as may become available; provided, that";

and

by striking on line 13 of page 21 the figure "3,453,778"  
and substituting therefor "3,582,410";

and

by striking on line 15 of page 21 the figure "281,648,094"  
and substituting therefor "281,776,726";

The amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Senator Wilson  
*pal:lb*  
1764.wp

Secretary

# ARKANSAS SENATE

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
Regular Session, 1997

## Amendment Form

Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_ to HOUSE Bill No. 1764

Amend HOUSE Bill No. 1764 as engrossed 4/1/97  
by

and

by striking lines 16 and 17 of page 26 in their entirety and  
substituting therefor:

"million seven hundred thirty five thousand five hundred twenty four dollars  
(\$71,735,524), or so much thereof as may be available, from the General";

and

by striking line 28 of page 26 in its entirety and substituting therefor:

"six hundred seventy five thousand eight hundred seventy three dollars  
(\$675,873) from";

and

by striking lines 34 and 35 of page 26 in their entirety and substituting  
therefor:

"four million five hundred nineteen thousand two hundred thirty nine dollars  
(\$4,519,239) from the Balanced Budget Reserve Fund to the General Revenue  
Fund".

The amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Senator Wilson  
pal:lb  
1764.wp

Secretary